ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 371

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, the men's track and field team of Concordia University won the 2015 National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) Outdoor Track and Field Championship; and

WHEREAS, this is the first national championship for the Concordia University Bulldogs men's track and field team; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs men's track and field team won the championship with 59 points beating last year's NAIA track and field champion, the Indiana Institute of Technology.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the men's track and field team of Concordia University on winning the 2015 NAIA Outdoor Track and Field Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the men's track and field team of Concordia University and their coach, Kregg Einspahr.